
Date Special Sunday Preacher Other Activities 

03-Jan-16  Vicky Longbone  

10-Jan-16 Communion Rev Jim Garrow  

17-Jan-16 Joint Service at WCCC Rev. Brian Brown  

24-Jan-16  Mark Tubby  

31-Jan-16  Rev. Graham Sweeney  

07-Feb-16  Rev. John Marsh  

14-Feb-16 Communion Joe Blackburn  

21-Feb-16  Ian Carnell  

28-Feb-16  Frank Challenor  

06-Mar-16 Mothering Sunday Worship Group  

13-Mar-16 Communion Mark Tubby  

20-Mar-16 Palm Sunday Andy Vail  

27-Mar-16 Easter Sunday Rev. Ernest Cruchley  & Maundy Thursday 

03-Apr-16  Ann Evans  

10-Apr-16 Communion Ted Forgan  

17-Apr-16 Joint Service at WH --------------  

24-Apr-16  Lin Barrington-Singh  

01-May-16  Rev. David Parker  

08-May-16 Communion Rev Brian Brown  

15-May-16  Andy Vail  

22-May-16  Frank Challenor  

29-May-16  Joe Bevan  

05-Jun-16  Christine Miles  

12-Jun-16 Communion Rev Kevin Snyman  

19-Jun-16  Vicky Longbone  

26-Jun-16  Rev Graham Ball  

03-Jul-16  Lin Barrington-Singh  

10-Jul-16 Communion Alan Cotgreave  

17-Jul-16 Joint Service at B’ville ---------------  

24-Jul-16  Frank Challenor  

31-Jul-16  Ann Evans  

07-Aug-16 Fav. Hymns/Readings Worship Group  

14-Aug-16 Communion Rev Brian Brown  

21-Aug-16  Rev David Littlejohn Preach with a view 

28-Aug-16  Mike Nimz  

04-Sep-16  Blair Kesseler  

11-Sep-16 Communion Joe Blackburn  

18-Sep-16  Bruce Harvey  

25-Sep-16 Harvest Worship Group  

02-Oct-16  Rev Terry Colling  

09-Oct-16 Communion Joe Bevan  

16-Oct-16 Joint Service at WH ------------------  

23-Oct-16  Rev Ernest Cruchley  

30-Oct-16  Mark Tubby  

06-Nov-16  Ian Thomson  

13-Nov-16 Remembrance Sunday Rev. Bob Ash  

20-Nov-16  Mike Nimz  

27-Nov-16 Toy & Gift Service Worship Group  

04-Dec-16  Rev Jim Garrow  

11-Dec-16 Communion Ted Forgan  

18-Dec-16 Festival Service Rev. Bob Ash  

25-Dec-16  Mark Tubby  
 


